PF-M Series – Semiconductor (aR) Power Fuses
*RoH
S COMPLIA
NT
LEA
D FR
EE
*RoH

(A)
Nominal
Resistance
(Ω)***
Rated
Voltage
Interrupting
Rating
Nominal I2t
(A2s)****
Watts Loss at
100% In
(W)
Agency
Recognition
PF-MB1-50   50 0.00183
240 VAC
150 VDC
160 kA @ 240 VAC
50 kA @ 150 VDC
2463 8.8
E500949
PF-MB1-60   60 0.00156 3574 11
PF-MB1-70   70 0.00117 4047 12.5
PF-MB1-80   80 0.00098 5447 13.7
PF-MB1-100 100 0.00072 8352 16.2
PF-MB1-125 125 0.0006 10077 22
PF-MB1-150 150 0.00049 15100 25
PF-MB1-180 180 0.00038 17268 25
***	 Resistance value measured with ≤10 % rated current at 25 °C ambient.
****	Nominal I2t value measured at 240 VDC.
Product Dimensions
42 ± 3

)
25 °C
How to Order
PF - M B1 - 100
POWrFuse™
	 Product Designator
Series Name
Mounting Type
	 B1 = Bolt Mounting, Type 1
Rated Current
	 50 - 180 = 50 A - 180 A
	 PF-M Series – Semiconductor (aR) Power Fuses
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Typical Part Marking
Model Note Ink Color Marking
PF-MB1-50 50
Black
PF-MB1__A(Note) 240VAC 150VDC
aR
PF-MB1-60 60
PF-MB1-70 70
PF-MB1-80 80
PF-MB1-100 100
PF-MB1-125 125
PF-MB1-150 150
PF-MB1-180 180
REV. 06/22
	 Legal Disclaimer Notice
This legal disclaimer applies to purchasers and users of Bourns® products manufactured by or on behalf of Bourns, Inc. and its
affiliates (collectively, “Bourns”).